TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		12/07/2011	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMT Group, Inc.
Street Address:	800 Union Avenue
City:	Bridgeport
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06607
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1304129	MOORE TOOLS	
Registration Number:	1506808	MOORE	
Registration Number:	1474031	MOORE AUTOSIZE	
Registration Number:	1369802	MOORE TOOLS	
Registration Number:	1369803	MOORE	
Registration Number:	1370443	INDIAN WEAVER	
Registration Number:	2464176	NANOTECH	
Registration Number:	2358358	FREEFORM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)285-1675 **Phone**: 203-974-0386

Email: Erin.Boyle@withers.us.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0677 DP \$215 00 1304129

Correspondent Name: Erin E. Boyle Address Line 1: 157 Church Street, 19th Floor Address Line 2: c/o Withers Bergman LLP Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NH06146.0081 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin E. Boyle Signature: /s/ Erin Boyle 03/16/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 3 source=Termination and Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination and Release of Security Interest is effective as of December 7, 2011, and is executed by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender"), acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division.

WHEREAS, a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 5, 2003 (the "IP Security Agreement"), was executed in favor of the Lender by The Producto Corporation, a Michigan corporation, Moore Tool Company, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, Moore Nanotechnology Systems, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company, PMT Group, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, Moore Land Company, Inc., a Connecticut corporation and Producto Diemakers Supplies Limited, an Ontario corporation (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors"), pursuant to which one or more Grantors granted to the Lender a security interest in such Grantor's Patents and/or Trademarks, as defined in the IP Security Agreement, and as set forth in Annex A and Annex B attached hereto, respectively; and

WHEREAS, the corresponding Notice of Assignment For Security (Patents), dated as of December 5, 2003, was recorded on February 3, 2004 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Real/Frame 014301/0164 and at Real/Frame 014301/0170 and the corresponding Notice of Assignment For Security (Trademarks), dated as of December 5, 2003, was recorded on January 29, 2004 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Real/Frame 2785/0640, and on February 25, 2004 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Real/Frame 2788/0144.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Lender hereby releases and terminates any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Patents and Trademarks, and hereby authorizes each Grantor or its authorized representative to record this Termination and Release of Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender duly executes this Termination and Release of Security Interest, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

> WELLS **FARGO** BANK, **NATIONAL** ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division

By:

Name:

096732.01017/7075650v.1

Annex A

PATENTS

Application or Patent Number	Country	Issue or Filing Date	Expiration Date	<u>Title</u>	Owner
6,367,977	U.S.	4/9/02	04/08/22	Hybrid Hydrostatic Spindle	Moore Tool Company, Inc.
6,375,542	U.S.	4/23/02	04/22/22	Hydrostatic Spindle Unit with Automatic Self Centering of the Workpiece	Moore Tool Company, Inc.
6,419,394	U.S.	7/16/02	07/15/22	Method and Device to Control the Movement Accuracy of Unit Moving Linearly on Hydro (Air) Static Slides	Moore Tool Company, Inc.
4,504,064	U.S.	5/12/85	5/12/02	Laser Path Seal	Moore Tool Company, Inc. (successor in interest to Moore Special Tool Co., Inc.)
771,514	U.S.	9/27/88	9/27/02	Grinding Wheel Attachment	Moore Tool Company, Inc. (successor in interest to Moore Special Tool Co., Inc.)
4,547,996	U.S.	10/22/85	10/22/02	Jig Grinder with Automatic C-axis Feedrate Control	Moore Tool Company, Inc. (successor in interest to Moore Special Tool Co., Inc.)
4,630,214	U.S.	12/16/86	12/16/03	Jig Grinder with Automatic Reciprocation and Outfeed Control	Moore Tool Company, Inc. (successor in interest to Moore Special Tool Co., Inc.)
4,643,622	U.S.	2/17/87	2/17/04	Automatic C-axis Feedrate Control For Machine Tools	Moore Tool Company, Inc. (successor in interest to Moore Special Tool Co., Inc.)
4,676,030	U.S.	6/30/87	6/30/04	Apparatus and Method for Detecting a Tool Edge	Moore Tool Company, Inc. (successor in interest to Moore Special Tool Co., Inc.)
4,704,825	U.S.	11/10/87	11/10/04	Method for automatically sizing a ground surface on a workpiece	Moore Tool Company, Inc. (successor in interest to Moore Special Tool Co., Inc.)
4,724,525	U.S.	2/9/88	2/9/05	Real-Time Data Collection Apparatus for Use in Multi-Axis Measuring Machine	Moore Tool Company, Inc. (successor in interest to Moore Special Tool Co., Inc.)
4,890,421	U.S.	1/2/90	1/2/07	Automatic Measurement System	Moore Tool Company, Inc. (successor in interest to Moore Special Tool Co., Inc.)

096732.01017/7075650v.1

Annex B

TRADEMARKS

<u>Marks</u>	Registration No.	Registration or Filing Date	Expiration Date	<u>Owner</u>
Moore	1304129	11/06/84	11/05/04	Moore Tool Company, Inc.
Moore	1506808	10/04/88	10/04/08	Moore Tool Company, Inc.
Moore Autosize	1474031	01/26/88	01/25/08	Moore Tool Company, Inc.
Moore Tools	1369802	11/12/85	11/11/05	Moore Tool Company, Inc.
Moore Logo	1369803	11/12/85	11/11/05	Moore Tool Company, Inc.
Moore Symbol	1370443	11/27/84	11/26/04	Moore Tool Company, Inc.
Nanotech	2464176	04/28/98	04/27/08	Moore Nanotechnology Systems, LLC (successor in interest to Nanotechnology Systems, LLC)
Freeform	2358358	04/28/99	04/27/09	Moore Nanotechnology Systems, LLC (successor in interest to Nanotechnology Systems, LLC)

096732.01017/7075650v.1

RECORDED: 03/16/2012